

P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 242542 (O) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (O) Enquiry : 242563

List of candidates selected for Interview on the basis of merit in Written Test held on 02.06.2013 for the recruitment to the posts of Work Sarkar in Raiganj Municipality.

A category wise list of candidates selected for Interview on the basis of merit of the Written Examination is hereby published below :-

FOR WORK SAKKAR	
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	ROLL NUMBER
SUBHAJIT GUHA	00003/RM/WS/13
PUJA CHAKRABORTY	00011/RM/WS/13
AMIR HAMZA	00051/RM/WS/13
CHINMOY KUNDU	00054/RM/WS/13
SOURABH SARMA SARKAR	00067/RM/WS/13

#### FOR WORK SARKAR

Call letters fixing 24.06.2013 as the date of Interview have been sent to the candidates by post. Downloaded call letter from <u>www.raiganjmunicipality.com</u> will also be accepted.

Mare inclusion of the name of any candidate in this list does not confer any right for getting appointment .

Mohit lengupte

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality & Chairman, Selection Committee for recruitment as per Notification No.348/MA/O/C-9/2A-9/2007 Dt.14/16 June,2007 of Municipal Affairs Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal.



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 242542 (O) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (O) Enquiry : 242563

Memo No.: RM /Estt./64(5)

Dated. 10<sup>th</sup> June ,2013

Affix a passport size Photograph duly signed in front side.

To : SUBHAJIT GUHA S/O,Haradhan Guha, Vill +P.O.-Debinagar, P.S. - Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733123

### Sub : Interview for selection to the post of " WORK SARKAR"

On the basis of the result of the Written Examination held on 02.06.2013 we are glad to inform that you have been selected to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview to be held at 04:00 P.M. on 24.06.2013 at the Office Chamber of the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality . You are requested to report to the undersigned at the said place 30 minute before the time of interview and produce the Original documents & testimonials along with 03 (Three) sets of attested copies of the same for verification.

You are to produce this letter in original at the time of Interview. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid to you for this purpose.

Mohit lengupta

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality &



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 (0) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (0) Enquiry : 2 242563

Memo No.: RM /Estt./ 64(5)

Dated. 10<sup>th</sup> June ,2013

Affix a passport size Photograph duly signed in front side.

To: PUJA CHAKRABORTY D/O,Netai Chakraborty, Vill-Milanpara, P.O.+ P.S. - Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733123

#### Sub : Interview for selection to the post of "WORK SARKAR"

On the basis of the result of the Written Examination held on 02.06.2013 we are glad to inform that you have been selected to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview to be held at 04:00 P.M. on 24.06.2013 at the Office Chamber of the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality . You are requested to report to the undersigned at the said place 30 minute before the time of interview and produce the Original documents & testimonials along with 03 (Three) sets of attested copies of the same for verification.

You are to produce this letter in original at the time of Interview. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid to you for this purpose.

Mohit lengupta

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality &



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 242542 (O) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (O) Enquiry : 242563

Memo No.: RM /Estt./ 64(5)

Dated. 10<sup>th</sup> June ,2013

Affix a passport size Photograph duly signed in front side.

To: AMIR HAMJA S/O,Late Rousan Ali, Vill – Kumardangi P.O.+ P.S. - Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134

### Sub : Interview for selection to the post of " WORK SARKAR"

On the basis of the result of the Written Examination held on 02.06.2013 we are glad to inform that you have been selected to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview to be held at 04:00 P.M. on 24.06.2013 at the Office Chamber of the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality . You are requested to report to the undersigned at the said place 30 minute before the time of interview and produce the Original documents & testimonials along with 03 (Three) sets of attested copies of the same for verification.

You are to produce this letter in original at the time of Interview. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid to you for this purpose.

Mohit lengupt

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality &



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 242542 (O) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (O) Enquiry : 2242563

Memo No.: RM /Estt./ 64(5)

Dated. 10<sup>th</sup> June ,2013

Affix a passport size Photograph duly signed in front side.

To: CHINMOY KUNDU S/O,Manmatha Nath Kundu, Vill –West Birnagar, P.O+P.S. - Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134

### Sub : Interview for selection to the post of " WORK SARKAR"

On the basis of the result of the Written Examination held on 02.06.2013 we are glad to inform that you have been selected to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview to be held at 04:00 P.M. on 24.06.2013 at the Office Chamber of the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality . You are requested to report to the undersigned at the said place 30 minute before the time of interview and produce the Original documents & testimonials along with 03 (Three) sets of attested copies of the same for verification.

You are to produce this letter in original at the time of Interview. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid to you for this purpose.

Mohit lengupt

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality &



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur

Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242542 2 242542 (O) Vice - Chairman : Fax : 03523 - 242552 2 242562 (O) Enquiry : 242563

Memo No.: RM /Estt./ 64(5)

Dated. 10<sup>th</sup> June ,2013

Affix a passport size Photograph duly signed in front side.

To: SOURABH SHARMA SARKAR S/O,Late Suhasendu Sharma Sarkar, Vill – Sudarsanpur South,(Near Nalanda Kinder Garden) P.O+ P.S. - Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134

### Sub : Interview for selection to the post of "WORK SARKAR"

On the basis of the result of the Written Examination held on 02.06.2013 we are glad to inform that you have been selected to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview to be held at 04:00 P.M. on 24.06.2013 at the Office Chamber of the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality . You are requested to report to the undersigned at the said place 30 minute before the time of interview and produce the Original documents & testimonials along with 03 (Three) sets of attested copies of the same for verification.

You are to produce this letter in original at the time of Interview. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid to you for this purpose.

Mohit lengupt